



\$~24

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ W.P.(C) 94/2025 & CM APPL. 372/2025

PARDEEP KUMAR SHARMA PROPRIETOR SHARMA STEEL
AND SONSPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Jain, Mr. Virag Tiwari, Mr.
Vinod Sabharwal, Mr. Ramashish,
Mr. Aditya Sabharwal & Ms. Tanya
Saraswat, Advs. (M: 9810042928)

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA REVENUE SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF
FINANCE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Mr. Sandip
Munian, Ms. Jyotsna Vyas Adva for
R-2 & 3. (M: 99103 96352)

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER
% **19.02.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4.50 PM. No time left.
3. List on 02nd April, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/gs