



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 94/2025 & CM APPL. 372/2025**

**PARDEEP KUMAR SHARMA PROPRIETOR SHARMA STEEL
AND SONS**Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajesh Jain, Mr. Vinod
Sabharwal, Mr. Virag Tiwari and Mr.
Aditya Rai Ramashish, Advs.

versus

**THE UNION OF INDIA REVENUE SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF
FINANCE & ORS.**Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Ms. Jyotsna Vyas
and Mr. Nikhil Chaubey, Advs. for R-
2 & 3. (M:9910396352)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **02.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode
2. Let the pleadings be completed in this matter.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 7th July, 2025.
4. List before the Court on 5th August, 2025 along with **W.P.(C) 6914/2020 titled 'Bharti Airtel Limited v. Union of India & Ors.'**

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 2, 2025/dk/ck