



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 94/2025, CM APPL. 372/2025**

**PARDEEP KUMAR SHARMA PROPRIETOR SHARMA STEEL
AND SONS**

Through: Mr.Rajesh Jain,Petitioner
Mr.Ramashish and Mr.Virag,
Advocates Ms.Tanya,

versus

**THE UNION OF INDIA REVENUE SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF
FINANCE & ORS.**

Through: Mr.Manish Rohilla, SPC for-1Respondent
Mr.Piyush Beriwal, Advocate for R-2
& 3

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

07.07.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Let counter affidavit, if any, be filed by respondents within two weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 01.08.2025.

REGISTRAR

JULY 7, 2025/sk